SWARCO | The Better Way. Every Day.

e
swarcosg

Road Marking Systems
PLUS9BEADS
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
Drop-on | Reflective Glass Beads

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Our high-index glass PLUS9BEADS act as top-quality reflectors for airport markings. In our production
process, high-quality raw materials are melted into high-grade reflective material and shaped into the
finest micro-glass beads.

SIEVING RANGE ACC. TO EN 1423

PLUS9BEADS
300 -850
1180
850
600
425
300

MAIN USES & COATINGS

T14 T15 T18 H Reactive
Thermoplastic v v
Solvent-Based Paints v 4
Waterborne Paints 4 4
Cold Plastic v v v
PRODUCT INFORMATION
Refractive Index Class C acc. to EN 1423
Bulk Weight ~2,5g/lcm3
Hazardous Substances As, Pb, Sb — Class 1 (< 200 ppm)
Packaging Paper bags of 25 kg net or Big Bags
Storage Dry and sheltered; Can be stored for 24 months in the original container

www.swarco.com/rms
E. rms-europe@swarco.com



