

PLUS9BEADS

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

Drop-on | Reflective Glass Beads

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Our high-index glass PLUS9BEADS act as top-quality reflectors for airport markings. In our production process, high-quality raw materials are melted into high-grade reflective material and shaped into the finest micro-glass beads.

SIEVING RANGE ACC. TO EN 1423

Ì	P	П	П	9	a	R	F.	Δ	\Box	9
ı			u	O	y	\Box	г.	$\boldsymbol{\vdash}$	IJ	

	300 – 850				
1180	0 – 2				
850	0 – 10				
600	25 – 45				
425	65 – 85				
300	95 – 100				

MAIN USES & COATINGS

	T14	T15	T18	Н	Reactive
Thermoplastic	~			~	
Solvent-Based Paints	~			~	
Waterborne Paints		~		~	
Cold Plastic			~	~	~

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Refractive Index Class C acc. to EN 1423

Bulk Weight ~ 2,5 g/cm³

Hazardous Substances As, Pb, Sb – Class 1 (< 200 ppm) **Packaging** Paper bags of 25 kg net or Big Bags

Storage Dry and sheltered; Can be stored for 24 months in the original container